DILUTION

Purchasers of our common stock offered in this offering circular will experience an immediate and substantial dilution of the net tangible book value of
their common stock from the initial public offering price. Such dilution results from the offering price of the shares by the Company. At June 30, 2018, we
had a consolidated net tangible book value of approximately $(179,310) or $(0.0048) per share of our common stock held by continuing investors. After
giving effect to the sale of the shares of our common stock offered hereby, including the use of proceeds as described under “Use of Proceeds,” and the
deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions, the pro forma net tangible book value at June 30, 2018 attributable to common stockholders would
have been $1,820,690 or $0.0077 per share of our common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.0124 per
share to continuing investors and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.0023 per share from the assumed initial public offering
price of $0.01 per share of our common stock to new public investors. The following table illustrates this per-share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ $0.01
Net tangible book value per share before this offering (1)   $ (0.0048)

Net increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering (2)   $ 0.0124

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ 0.0077

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 0.0023
_________
(1) Net tangible book value per share of our common stock before this offering is determined by dividing net tangible book value based on June 30,

2018,net book value of the tangible assets (consisting of total assets less intangible assets) of the Company by the number of shares of our common
stock issued.

(2) Net increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering is determined by subtracting (i) the net tangible book value

per share before this offering (see note (1) above) and (ii) the pro forma net tangible book value divided by the number of outstanding shares of